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April 14 - April 20

Sunday, April 14:
8:30a

9:00a

10:15a

4:00p

5:00p

5:00p

5:00p

5:00p

Monday, April 15:
6:00a
1:30p
6:00p

Tuesday, April 16:
6:00a

9:00a

10:30a

6:00p

Prayer Team Meeting
Sunday School

Worship Service

Finance Committee Meering
Adult Bible Study

Kidz Konnectin

Trail Life

Youth Bible Study

FLC Open Exercise /Walking
Second Harvest
First Place

FLC Open Exercise/Walking
Ladies Bible Study

Senior Adult Luncheon
Pickleball

Wednesday, April 17:

6:00a
10:00a
5:00p
5:00p
5:00p
6:00p
6:00p

Thursday, April 18:

6:00a
10:00a
6:00p
6:00p

Friday, April 19:
6:00a

Saturday, April 20:

8:00a

FLC Open Exercise/Walking

Singalong @Jeff Davis Nursing Home
Deacon Meeting

Family Meal

Youth

Business Meeting/Midweek Prayer Service
Mission Friends, CA’s, GA’s, RA’s

FLC Open Exercise/Walking
Praying & Playing
GriefShare Meeting
Pickleball

FLC Open Exercise/Walking

Garage Sale

Attendance Statistics for April 7:

Sunday School - 103
Morning Worship -179
Other Connect Groups - 83

2024 Church Finances

Monthly Budget Requirements:

April 2024 Receipts to Date:

$44,205.75

$13,812.33

FBCJENNINGS

[Velcome!

We're so glad you're here with us!

Spring |

April 14, 2024

Pastor Eric Sonnier
Minister of Education & Sr. Adults Brian Wells
Youth Minister Bradley Meyers

1001 Cary Avenue
Jennings, Louisiana 70546

337-824-3271
fbcJennings.com

O6e0

Order of Service
Opening Prayer
“When We All Get to Heaven”
Welcome/Fellowship
“At Your Name (Yahweh, Yahweh)”
“I Stand In Awe of You”
Scripture Reading/Offering
“Plead the Blood” Worship Team
Children’s Dismissal
“Glorious Day”
“How Great Thou Art”

Sermon Pastor Eric Sonnier

“Lord, | Need You”

Sermon Notes

Sunday Evening

5:00PM Adult Bible Study
5:00PM Kidz Konnection
5:00PM REACT

5:00PM Trail Life

5:00PM Youth Bible Study




Sunday School

| Join a grop Todny!

Nursery/Preschool (ages 2-3)
Mrs. Kendra | Nursery

Preschool 4 (age 4)
Mrs. Dale & Mrs. Ann | Children's Building

Preschool 5 (Kindergarten)
Mrs. Mary Ann | Children’s Building

Children (1st - 2nd gr)
Mrs. Carol | Children's Building

Girls (3rd - 6th gr)
Mrs. Debbie and Mrs. Linda | Children's Building

Boys (3rd - 6th gr)
Mr. Ross, Mr. Dennis, Mr. John| Children's Building

Youth (7th - 12th gr)
Mr. Bradley, Mrs. Amber, Ms. Chelsea | Refuge

Foundations (Co-ed; 20's - 40's)
Joseph & Katie Carter | Young Life Building

Pillars (Co-ed; 40's - 70's)
Kurt & Tina Goebel | Young Life Building

Adult 1 (Co-ed)
Carolyn Delahoussaye | Sanctuary Classroom

Ladies 1
Lisa Royer | FLC

Ladies 2 (Mary-Martha Class; ages 65+)
Iris Gatte | FLC

Ladies 3 (The Mark 12:30 Ladies Class)
Phyllis Prejean | FLC Conference Room

Men
John Sandiferd | Sanctuary Conference Room

** These groups meet on Sunday mornings at 9:00am

Church News

Enchilada Casserole
Corn Salad
Southwestern Veggie

Dessert

$5/ADULT | 5-5:45PM

CHOOSE 1 OF OUR AWESOME SENIORS
TO PRESENT A GIFT TO ON SENIOR
RECOGNITION AND PRAY OVER

Senior Recognition May 19, 2024

CONTACT BRADLEY OR AMBER FOR MORE INFORMATION

- Al

Tuesdays | 9AM
eEy - Foundations Room
Facilitated by Linda Fonger

Upcoming Events
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¢ Finance Committee Meeting ¢
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16 Sr. Adult Luncheon {
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. 20 Garage Sale
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’ Meat Provided: Ham
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. Please bring a dish to compliment meal!
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SATURDPDAY, APRIL 20
8:00 AM -11:00 AM

1001 N. CARY AVE | JENNINGS

%Guesi Speaker: Darrell Hieronymus, pastor

Upcoming Events

Y FECIENNINGS

April 28, 2024

If you are interested in
becoming a member, this class
is for you!

4!

Please call the church office or
contact Brian or Eric if you would like

to attend this class!

COME AND BE
INTRODUCED
FIRSTplace
T0 THE CHRIST-

sz NEW SESSION

WEIGHT LOSS ) )
Orientation:

AND HEALTHY May 13 | 6pm | FBC
LIVING i

PROGRAM!

EBCUENNINGSICOMAVBS



